PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6089159

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the 4TH ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM SHIMONY, IIAN previously recorded on Reel 010839 Frame 0085. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 4TH ASSIGNOR'S NAME TO SHIMONY, ILAN.	S	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	N	IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SHIMONY, IIAN previously recorded on Reel 010839 Frame 0085. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 4TH ASSIGNOR'S NAME TO SHIMONY,

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILAN SHIMONY	04/05/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3COM CORPORATION
Street Address:	5400 BAYFRONT PLAZA, M/S 1308
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95082-8145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6694388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82271987
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA GWEE
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Gwee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=82271987 - Assignment#page1.tif source=82271987 - Assignment#page2.tif source=82271987 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506042444 REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0940

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(234D-3)	Patent and Trudemark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of		
Name of conveying party(ies): Golan Schzukin Roni Elran Zvika Bronstein Han Shimony	AMERICAN CONTRACTOR	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Merger	Street Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza M/S 1308	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 5, 2000	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95082-8145 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 5, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Paul J. Sutton, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: MetLife Building 200 Park Avenue	Deposit Account Number: Deposit Account Name:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10166 Tel. 212.801.9202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Paul J. Sutton Name of Person Signing	mention is repaired correct and any stached copy is a true May 31, 2000 Signature Date Very sheet, attachments, and document: 3 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0085

PATENT

REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Inventor Name	Address	Nationality
Golan Schzukin	7 Beit Oren St., Tel Aviv, Israel	Israel
Roni Elran,	12 Gretz St., Raanana 43362, Israel	Israel
Zvika Bronstein	24 Almog St., Ramat Efal 69234, Israel	Israel
Ilan Shimony	45A Einstein St., Haifa, Israel	Israel

hereinafter called 'Assignors', have made certain inventions in

DYNAMIC QUEUING SYSTEM INCORPORATING MULTIPLE QUEUES SHARING A SINGLE MEMORY

described in an application for Letters Patent filed herewith by us, and WHEREAS.

3Com Corporation 5400 Bayfront Plaza M/S 1308 Santa Clara CA 95052-8145 USA

a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called 'Assignee', is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns what whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all lawful papers and drawings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be

PATENT REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0086

PATENT REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0942 done for the reissue of continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successor, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

* June		
Golan Schzukin		
\@\c'\\\		
Roni Elran Mih. Buan O	9	
Zvika Bronstein		
Ilan Shimony		
Witnessed By: x Hadad Locac M	Date: 💉	5/4/00
Witnessed By: My Doners' CM	Date:	9-4-00

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/31/2000 REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 05/04/2020

PATENT

REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0943